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BLE HIGHWAYS DEPARTMENT
Works Division
’ﬂ‘ 16/F, Skyline Tower, 39 Wung Kwong Rogd,

ATASER Our Ref.:
RTHN Your Ref.:
St Tel. No.:

oM Fax Na,
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70074

Kowicon Bay, Kowloon
Web site: hrpyfwww.hyd.gov.hi
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3188 3418

AECOM Asia Co. Ltd.

8/F Grand Central Plaza, Towcr 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, N.T.,

Hong Kong

(Attn: Mr. Stephen Lai)

Dear Sirs,

By Fax /
3922 9797
B B3
TR
JURELRBARGE E 39 &
TR 1642

HERE * htepe/Pwww hyd pov.hk

9 July 2012

Agreement No. CE42/2008(CE)

Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunncl and Associated Works
-Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Projects hetween Years 2016-2020
I refer to your letter ref. SLYY:HCTL:gews:60097677/9.7.1-1346 dated 28 June 2012

regarding the captioned.

Please be advised that apart from the LYMR underpass/improvement project which has
been studied by you under the same consultancy agreement, we have another project (proposed
retrofitting works at Footbridge KF71) located within 500m from the project boundary of
TKO-LTT Tunne! where the relevant details were forwarded to you via our preceding letter
dated 24 January 2011. However, the construction works are scheduled to take place between
2013 and 2015, which falls outside period of concern (i.e, 2016-2020).

Internal
E/K1-2

LBLEZZEE Ol

Yours faithfully,

(Simon Q)
for Chiel Highway Engineer/Works
Highways Department
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11-JUL~-2812 ©83:36 FROM +852 2136 8817 TO 39229797 P.@i 81

& W % gB Transport and
N Rousing Bureau
E @ & ﬁ E % Government Secretariat
E % B gl Transport Branch
BREANEREYE 2 East Wing, Central Ciovernment
B RER Offices, 2 Tim Mei Avenue,
Tamar, Hong Kong
A e OUR REF.: THB (T) OR 4/6/273(06) WHE Tel. No.z 3509 K151
RIS YOUR REF.: {10 Fax Nou: 2136 €017
By Fax
Mr Stephen Lai
Technical Director
Water & Urban Development
AECOM
8/F, Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2,
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road,
Shatin, Hong Kong
9 July 2012
Dear Mr Lai,

Agreement No. CE42/2008(CE)
Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel)
and Associated Works — Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020

I refer to your letter dated 28 June 2012 on the above subject. As
other works departments concerned have been approached for the
information required, we have no particular comment.

Yours sincerely,
(Miss Carrie Lee)
for Secretary for Transport and Housing

TOTAL P.61



08/07 2012 10:08 FAX +832 2268 3853 OVE AliUP & PARTNERS dool/e01

ownt  209506/5.12 & 6.11/SYC/CN-788 | ARU P
vourrst  SLYY: HCTL:gcws:60097677/9.7.1-1346
BY FAX ONLY (3922-9797) . Level 5 Festival Walk
BO Tat Chee Avenue
AECOM Asia Co. Ltd. Kowloon Tong
8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2 Holfggggg
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road ¢ +852 25283031
Shatin, Hong Kong d +852 22683536
£+852 22683955
Attn: Mr Stephen Lai siv-yuen.chan@arup.com
WWW.arup.com
9 July 2012
Dear Sirs

Agreement No. CE 43/2008 (HY)
Cross Bay Link, Tseung Kwan O - Investigation

Agreement No. CE 42/2008 (CE)

Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works -
Investigation

TKO-LTT request for information of interfacing project between 2016-2020

We refer to your above quoted letter of 28" June 2012 and trust that you should already
have all the interface information of Cross Bay Link, Tseung Kwan O. In case there is any
specific item of information that you may require an update, please contact our Mr Kin Lo
or Ms Tara Alderson accordingly.

Yours faithfully

Wil

S Y Chan
Project Manager

« CE/NTE1,CEDD - MrWM Wong (by fax only — 2739 0076)
Arup - MrKinLo
- Ms Tara Alderson

COve Arup & Partners Hong Kong Lid | Registered in England & Wales
GHCURRENT JORMIZIING . CROSS BAY LINKLETTERTSS_AECOMDOCK Registered Number 1359968 | Registered Address 13 Fitzray Streel Londen WHT 4BQ



Transport Department 2012/7/9 HUR#L PAGE 0017001 Fax Server
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Transport Department

FEEW  OwRel ( }inTDSR/146/180/06/1

K% YourRef.  SLYY:HCTL:gews:60097677/9.7.1-1346
B B Tel 3150 8203

By Fax 3922 9797

6 July 2012
AECOM Asia Co. Ltd.
8/F., Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2,
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road,
Shatin, N.T.
Hong Kong
(Attn.: Mr. Stephen LAI)

Dear Sir,
Agreement No. CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel and Association Works — Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Projects between 2016 - 2020

I refer to your above letier of 28 June 2012.
Nil return please. This is a coordinated reply from Transport Department.

Yours faithfully,

( Edward CHIU )
for Commissioner for Transport

@

c.c.
CE/NTE1, CEDD (Atn.: Mr. WM WONG) by fax 2739 0076

Internal

CMP,MSD  (Attn.: Mr. K F HO) by fax 3158 2398
PU (Attn.: Mr, C C SO) by fax 2397 8046
PNT {Attn.: Ms. KHNG) by fax 2381 3799
CE/TP {Attn.: Mr. Jimmy CHAN) by fax 2802 2673
CTE/K (Attn.: Mr. Y M TSE) by fax 2397 8046
CTE/NTE  (Atin: Ms. Y WONG) by fax 2381 3799

FEARBEA
Strategic Roads Division
FHEHFEEY 26 BEEAH 2448 24012405 £
Room 2401-2405 24" fioor  China Resources Buiiding 26 Harbous Road Wan Chai  Hong Kong.
WS Tel (852) 31508226 {FE Fax (852) 2824 2741




29-JU.-2812 15:46 FROM PW CEDD

T AIREESR
EDD Civil Engineering and
Development Department

Web site #Buk  : hetpffwwwicedd.gov.ik

Telephone  MERE  :(852) 2760 5737

Facsimile ME 1 (852) 2714 2054

Ourreference ZFHERR: () in W CG/CE42(08).0 Pt

Your reforence  FREEANER SUYY-HCTL!gewn60097677/9.7,1-1346

AECOM

8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, NT

Hong Kong
(Attn ;: Mr Stephen Lai)

Dear Sirs,

Agreement No, CE42/2008 (CE) :
Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel and Associated Works -

Request for Information of Interfacing Project betweenl]
I refer to your letter of 28 June 2012.

Please note that Port Works Division has no project to fie icd
2016 and 2020 within 500m of the captioned project boundary.
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TOTAL P.81



06-JUL-2012 15:37 PM DIVISION + BbZ 2586 1696 P.001-001

- ‘S, K% F By Fax 3922 9797
Water Supplics Department
TR UTE S TIH AR AR A
Immigration Tower, 7 Gloucester Road, Hong Kong.
W TR
e-mail
o & o7
Telephone 2829 4783 Focsimile 2586 1696
®
Reference (12) in WSD 4963/07 Pt.12 TJ10 Date 6 July 2(:12

AECOM Asia Co. Ltd.

8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, Hong Kong

Attn.: Mr. Stephen Lai

Dear Sir,
Agreement No. CE 42/2008(CE)

Tsang Kwan O — Lam Tin Tannel (TKO-LT) and Associated Works - Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016 - 2020

Your letter referenced SLYY:HCTL:gcws:60097677/9.7.1-1346 dated 28.6.2012
refers.

I would like to advise you that replacement and rehabilitation of the existing water
mains in your study area is being carried out and the following contracts under this Division miay
have interfacing issues with your proposed works during the above period. You may wish to
contact the respective officers for retrieving the relevant details of the works.

Contract No. | Contract Person
14/WSD/10 Mr. Robo LO, SRE (AECOM)

Tel: 3698 0000

13/WSD/11 Mr. Raymond LEUNG, SRE (AECOM)

Tel: 3150 7400

Yours faithfully,

(CHOW Ho-ming)
for Chief Engineer/Project Management
Water Supplies Department

TOTAL P.0OO1



PE-JUL-2012 12:17 FROM ACRUISITION SECTION. LD TO 23177609 P.B1/01
HEE IR AN ASE RIS B
nl‘LEASEQUOTEOUR o 8 OB il
REFERENCE IN REPLY o LANDS DEPARTMENT
i + 3 & A @
& T 2231-3642 i, g ACQUISITION SECTION
NI LN R
Fax: =
BWCBR Fax 2530-1701 RIETI T - ORS00 + 405 BT
WHEMAE  Emgil; esa4@1andsd.gov.hk We sirive to achiove excellence in Jand adminiszation
FERIE  OurRef:  (22) in ACQ/KPS/01/12 Pt. 11 ;ﬁ;@itg@mgﬁ;gggﬂqtgmﬁ@ﬂL@
BB YourRef SLYY:HCTL:gows:60007677/9,7.1-1346 9/F. NORTH POINT GOVERNMENT OFFICES

333 JAY A ROAD, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG

By Fax : 2317-7609
6 July 2012
AECOM Agia Co. Ltd.
8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Cormmittee Road
Shatin, N.T.

(Attn.: Mr Stephen LAI)
Dear Sirs,

Agreement No. CE 42/2008(CE)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel and Associated Works - investigation

Request for information of Interfacing projects between 2016-2020

[ refer to your letter dated 28 June 2012 regarding the captioned.

Based on that we are neither the initiating office of works projects nor any project
targeted to be constructed within 500m from the boundary of TKO-LT Tunne! as shown in
Drawing DM001 throughout 2016-2020 would be under the direct purview of this Office,
we have no comment on the information you requested.

Youysifaithfylly,

b d

{ Victor CHAN )
for Chief Estate Surveyor/Acquisition
Lands Department

ce. ' DLOKE (Attn.: My Ivan NG)

CEDD DevO/NTE  (Attn.: My Stephen Li)

Fax 2782 5061
Fux 2739 0076

This message amd any attachment is intended for the ug of the nddressee only. It inay contain information which is confidential and/or legally
privileged. Y ou ame hereby notificd that no unauthorized dirciosure or wse of this messege 15 parmitiad,  1f you have received this megsage by mistake,
L A e gty Siing o e we of s g rmtion i el

x5 b £ o ' i Fo /8 . Tt o BEE AR " | & & i ,"FH" v
B BRI - BUIE AR - UMRRRAGL 2 B I T L G T o i TOTAL P.B1
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Water Supplies Department

hEEBREE
Kowloon Bay Office

JLBE MLEEE RER-R
11 Tai Yip Lane, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon

o 2152 5656 Foonme 2354 ST37

e (2) in WSD/NTE 1744 /2056 /2002 PL 9 T/J 1

AECOM

8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, Hong Kong

(Attn.: Mr. Stephen Lai)

Dear Sirs,

Agreement No. CE42/2008(CE)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and
Associated Works - Investigation
Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016 - 2020

[ refer to your letter under reference SLYY:HCTL:gews:60097677/9.7.1-1346
dated 28 June 2012 regarding the captioned subject and the subsequent tele-con between
your Mr, Henry Cheung and the undersigned on 5 July 2012.

Please note that WSD/NTE Region has no schedule of planned works to be
carried out in years 2016-2020 tentatively within 500m from the project boundary of
TKO-LTT Tunnel as shown on the drawing DM-001. Nonetheless, you are advised to seek
comment from our Development (2) Division and Contract Management Division for
acquining information of planned works in the coming years.

Y'ours':'t:”a'ith’fully,

-;EE"CHung Yam )
for Chief Fngineer/New Territories East
Water Supplies Department



Bo-JuL-z2e12 18186 WSD (C8W OFFICED

‘S’ &ﬁ;ﬁ éupp!iw Department

Jid it Ty
Cheung Sha Wan Office

L B ket . A I T A A
WSD Kowloon West Regional Huilding, 2 Lai Hong Street, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowioon.

+ 852 23989 6694 F.81-81

By Fax (3922 9797

'lﬁ Iﬁl‘lsﬁ

e-miail

i1 = Il SR L

Telephone 23 606113 Faesinile 2386 781 3

L] o 11 1]

Reference  (16) WSD/K 1744/1606/2008 Pt.6 pae 5 July 2012

AECOM

8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, Hong Kong

Attn,; Mr Stephen LAIL

Dear Sirs,
Agreement No. CE 42/2008 (CE)

Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel and Associated Works - Investigation

Request for Tnformation of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020

I refer to your letter ref, SLYY:HCTL:gews:60097677/9.7.1-1346 dated
28.6.2012,

2. Please be informed that this Office is responsible for routine operation
and maintenance of the waterworks facilities within Kowloon district and all
planned improvement/maintenance works undertaken by this Office will normally be
carried out and completed within two years time. We therefore do not possess the
requested information at this moment.

3, Should you require further information, please contact our Planning Unit
under Development (2) Division,

Yours faith 'iy,

(Charles K C CHAN)

for Chief Engineer/Kowloon

Water Supplies Department
cc. SEP()
SE/P(2)

TOTAL P.©31
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ATKINS

B AEELIDIR

4 hESfAL-+I8

£y 13/F Wharf T&T Centre
Harbour City Tsim Sha Tsui
Kowloon Hong Kong

L
RECENED

Your Ref SLYY:HCTL:gows:60097677/9.7.1-1346 - 1{: G Telephone (852) 2972 1000
Our Ref 4098/32.50/0C3723/TC/DF 0z -9 A Facsimile  (852) 2890 6343

info.hk@atkinsgiobal.com

Date 4 July 2012 ' www.atkinsglobal.com

AECOM

8/F, Grand Central Plaza Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, Hong Kong

Attention: Mr. Stephen Lai

Dear Sir,

Agreement No. CE 25/2006(WS)
Replacement and Rehabilitation of Water Mains Stage 3
Mains in Kowloon - Investigation, Design and Construction

Agreement No. CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel and Associated Works - Investigation
Request for Information of Interfacing Project hetween 2016-2020

We refer to your above referenced letter dated 28 June 2012 regarding the captioned
mattar

Please be advised that no proposed waterworks under WSD Agreement No. CE
25/2006(WS) will be constructed in years 2016-2020 within 500m from the project boundary
of TKO-LTT Tunnel.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Atkins China Limited

‘%“WW

Tony Chik ™
Project Manager

Response required No
Due date N/A
Attachment No

cc.  WSD/PM Attn: Mr. Philip AU
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Tam, Ho Wan Owan

From: Cheung, Tak Lung Henry

Sent: Wednesday, July 04, 2012 10:57 AM

To: Tsoi, Yeung Kin Joanne; Tam, Ho Wan Owan

Subject: FW: Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020 (Tseung Kwan O-

Lam Tin Tunnel and Associated Works-investigation)

Dear Joanne,
FYi
Dear Owan,

Please register email

Regards
Henry

9f & ¥ &- 0 202

“rom: diwyau@mardep.gov.hk [mailto:diwyau@mardep.gov.hk]

Sent: Wednesday, July 04, 2012 9:52 AM

To: Lai, Yee Yan Stephen

Cc: Cheung, Tak Lung Henry

Subject: Re: Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020 (Tseung Kwan O-Lam Tin Tunnel
and Associated Works-Investigation)

Dear Mr Lai,
Your letter ref. SLYY:HCTL.gcws:60097677/9.7.1-1346 refers.

From marine traffic point of view, | have no comment on the requesting information for project
interface for the captioned EIA study.
Thanks.

Regards,
Derek LW Yau

Planning & Development Section(1)
Marine Department

2852 4393

File Ref.: (8) in PA/S 909/39/20/2(8)
{Please quote our file reference in your reply)



B4-JUL-2812 13:52 Clearance (1) C(kln) Lands + 852 2714 2383 P.e1

BERE B R R R
o W (—) BBRABOR
¥ B Tek 2715 1057 CLEARANCE (1) OFFICE
_ KOWLOON SUB-OFFICE
HX@BE  Fax 2714 2363 N LANDS DEPARTMENT

FEWH  OurRef: (3)in LD C/K 33/06 Pt. 6

M SRR Your Ref.  SLYY:HCTL::gews:60097677/9.7.1 - 1346 HIRET TR SRR FREA L T R
We strive wr achieve excelimnce in laod administeation,

N RS EEA TR R R S
Upper Carpark Level, Chus Man Coust,
66 Chuny Hau Strest, Homuntin, Kowloon

o Je T N

Please quote our reference in your reply R4k Website : wwirlandsd gov bk
Mr. Stephen LAI Date : 4 July 2012
Technical Director,

Water & Urban Development,

AECOM Asia Co. Ltd.
(By Fax Only : 3922 9797)
E“)ear Mr. LAI,

Agreement No. CE42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO — LT Tunnel)

and Associated Works — Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Project between
2016-2020

I refer to your letter dated 28.06.2012 regarding the captioned subject and forward herewith a
“Nil” return from the Clearance (1) Office of Lands Department.

Should you have any enquiry, please feel free to contact me on 2715 1057.

Yours faithfully,

(WONGﬁin-Iun)

Assistant Manager/Clearance (1)
for Chief Estate Surveyor/Acquisition
Lands Department

c.c. CEDD (DevO/NTE)
(Fax : 2739 0076)

TOTAL P.B1



b B B FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
WP B LAl RS 1 1% FIRE SERVICES HEADQUARTERS BUILDING.
HIN AL A No.1 Hong Chong Road,
Tsim Sha Teui East, Kowloon,
Hong Kong.
e OURREF:  (23) in FSD/PG 24/7596/01 Pt. 28
#pameyt YOURRER:  SLYY:HCTL:gews:60097677/9.7.1-1346
BT I E-mall: ado_py_2@hkfsd.gov.hk
Bl FAX: 852-2730 8775 } (24 3 HOURS)
FAX : 3922 9797

# 3 TELNO. 2733 7735 4 July 2012

AECOM Asia Co. Ltd.
§/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2,
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road,
Shatin, Hong Kong.
(Attn.: Stephen Lai

Technical Director

Water & Urban Development)

Dear Sir,

Agreement No. CE42/2008(CE)
Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works
~ Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2620

Please be advised that there is no scheduled project of this Department targeted
to be constructed in year 2016-2020 within the concerned area.

Yours faithfully,

)
AN

1
(TUNG Kok-keung, [Victor)
for Director of Fire Slervices

REF. NUMBER AND DATE SHOULD BE QUOTED IN REFERENCE T THIS LETTER
LB RBEGMNTIIERARE B 1
FS10TALRBY. T/87)
WD . Fie NumoS)
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g5-JU_~2012 15:3@ FMD ~ CEDD
{1
AL EIAIEERER EARTRE
Civil Engineering and Civil Engineering Office
Development Department
Web site a4k + htp:fwww.cedd.gov.hk HERAROER 1018
E-mail HWraek: cyse@eedd.gov.hk RIS R
Telephone BiE 127605840 Civil Engineering and
Facsimile ME 27140113 Development Building,
Our reference  ZSRAEER . (OTFTP-01) in FM DS/STU/MS Pt 101 Princess Margaret Road,
Your seference ZEEAEGE: SLYY TICTL:gows:60097677/9.7.1-1346 Kowloon, Hong Kong
Fax: 3922 9797
AECOM 4 July 2012
8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, Hong Kong

(Attention;  Mr. Stephen Lai )
Dear Sirs,
Agreement No. CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works

- Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacin Project Between 2016-2020

I refer to your above referenced letter dated 28 June 2012 and would like to submit

a nil return from this office.
Yours faithfully,
(
( Jam¢s C ) \{}_
for Chief Engiheer/Fi Managemen
Civil Engineering and Development Department
c.c. CEDD/NTE (Attm: MrCH Chan)  Fax: 2739 0076
HHRITE 2leEs We Engineer Hong Kong’s Development

TOTAL P.O1
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DISTRICT LANDS OFFICE, SAI KUNG

LANDS DEPARTMENT

'ib_’ |‘1:|ri Tel:
il S L :
lSCRELL Fax: 27920706 Y RN I T R R 2]
e Email; gendlosk@landsd.gov.hk We strive to achieve excellence in land administration.
g s . DLO/SK f Oy é/ ,
AT Our Ref: 95 [SR» |59 %4 R ORI 34 S0 CORCHE (1% M S b
3RD & 4TH FLOORS, SAl KUNG GOVERNMENT

SRS Your Ref.:
OFFICES, 34 CHAN MAN STREET, SAI KUNG,

YA T
SLYY: Hett :[‘ijS 260077 6T 9.7 1- (3 JERCES, 3t Coa
10k Web Site: www.info.gov.hik/landsd

Jpcems s Con LAd
g/?’ C?}fﬁ?ncf C@»ﬂqu[ fo/(gij Tower- L
KBS 51”\‘3:‘.;”"} {Quaw_{j cﬁmm;{'&z@ Euia/ MBJUL 2072

:f;j;aj:h ' )'{ '7”

Dear Sir/Madam,

)mmx{ No. CE U2 [20d (CE) ,()
j Ksore o _ Lam Tia Famnal (T -LT Thumne
A‘”‘«MW Woks — [nrue A e
!QQM Jw— /nfovmf%‘fin m{“: r@y\u_\q f»«%egj’ /éefwae,\ 2ol - 2024

e
Thank you for your letter of 25 e o g L

Follow up action on the matter will be commenced very soon. If
further information is required for investigation/examination/processing, our officer
would write to you in due course. Otherwise, a substantive reply will be made to you

soon.

Should you have further enquiry of the case, please call Estate Surveyor
Ms. Lilian CHAN on & 3690 1047.

Yours faithfully,

(Miss Susanna WONG)
for District Lands Officer/Sai Kung

LND #/5K



04-JUL-2012 11:41 LARD WORKS DIVISION, CEDD +852 2714 0079 P.001-001

1 l
TAIRBRERE +R T
JCiVH Engineering and Civil Engineering Office
=== Development Department

Web site ' e hapd/www,gedd.gov.hk WHEABOER 100 5%

Bemail BFERY: IARITEMEEE
Telcphons o 1 (852) 2762 5676 Civit Engineering and
Facsimile | /42 :(852)2714 0079 Development Building,

Our reference | ZRTAEER: (OTEYH-01) in LW 3240 P | 101 Princess Margaret Road,
Your rc;fm«::nr;qi ARG SLYYHCTL. gews:60097677/9.7.1-1346 Kowtoon, Hong Kong

I
AECOM 3 July 2012

8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2

138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, Hong Kong By Fax (3922 9797)

(Attention:  Mr, Stephen LAI )

Dear Sirs,
|

! Agreement No. CE 19/2010 (TP)
| Greening Master Plans for New Territories South East ~
. Investigation, Design and Construction

! Agreemcnt No. CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works -
} Investigation

|
i Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016 -2020

i
| I refer to your letter dated 28.6.2012 concerning the captioned matter.

| Please be advised that potential greening measures as identified under Agreement
No. CE 19/2010 (TP) — “Greening Master Plans for New Territories South East ~ Investigation,
Design and Construction” might be located within 500m from the project boundary of TKO-LT

Tunnel and implemented during the years from 2016 to 2020. I have requested Consultants of
the Agreement to provide you with the relevant information as requested in due course .

Yours faithfully,

’ (Allan K LEE)
For Chief Engineer/Land Works
Civil Engineering and Development Department

ce
PM/NTE
!

HRIRE :Lﬂﬁiéiﬁ We Engineer Hohg Kong's Development

TOTAL F.001
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Wil
) Water Supplies Department

B E R
Sha Tin Office

C R R | A K D LR A A
/0., Sha Tin Government OMices, No. | Shounyg Wo Chee Road, Sha in, New Territoties, Hong Kong,

w T

a-rerfl

T ah B

Tetphone 2634 3507 Facsimite 2634 1800
%

&efenee (7) in WSD/ST CM/11/94 Pt. 128 TI(2)

16 July 2012

AECOM

8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2

138 Shatin Rural Committee Road :

Shatin, HONG KONG (Attn: Mr Stephen Lai)
Your reference: SLYY:HCTL:OTHW:gews:60097677/9.7.1-1356

By Fax: 39229797

Dear Sirs,
Agreement No. CE42/2008(CK)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and
Associated Works - Investigation

Request for Information of Xaterfacing Project between 2016-2020

Thank you for your letter of 9 July 2012. We are in the course of
engaging consultants to carry out a feasibility study (Agreement No. CE
21/2012(WS8)) to investigate the feasibility of constructing a desalination plant at
Tseung Kwan O. The feasibility study is due to commence in Dec 2012 and
complete in Dec 2014. Subject to the recommendation of the feasibility study, our
initial estimate on the earliest start date of the construction of the desalination plant is

early 2015.

I attach herewith the location plan of the proposed desalination plant
for your reference. Please let me know if you required further information on our
project. '

Yours faithfully,

(Frankie K K CHAN)
for Chicf Engineet/Consultants Management
Water Supplies Department

Encl.
c.c. CEMev(2), WSD w/oencl,
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LI HIGHWAYS DEPARTMENT By Fax B R
. ' Bridges and Structures Division 39229797 / ﬁﬂ&ﬁg‘ﬁs
’n LS/F, Skyline Tower, 39 Wang Kwong Road, iedinnualives
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon hﬁh?‘iﬂﬂ’ﬁ:ﬁ—.-"f LI
Wb site : hap://www, hyd govihk TR |1

Bk 5 nup:tiwaw hyd.goviik
[557?1 p/fwaw hyd. gov.

FFH Our Retf.: (5GYZ) in HyD BS/17-1/6/9/2
ieH Your Ref.:  SLYYHCTLizows:60097677/9.7.1-1348

/8 Tel. No.: 3188 3400
EIsEE Fax No.s 2714 5219

16 July 2012
AECOM Asia Co. Ltd.
8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, N.T.
(Attn : Mr. Stephen Lai)

Dear Sir;

Agreement No. CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tscung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT) and Association Works — Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacine Project between 2016-2020

Irefer to your letter dated 28.6.2012 and submit a nil return regarding the captioned
request.

Yours faithfully,

&

(CMTSANG)
for Chief Highway Engineer/ Bridges and Structures
Highways Department

¢.c.  CHE/NTE, HyD — fax 2714 5228
PM(NTE), CEDD - fax 2721 8630

=11 0w &haid 1 Fnad
fwrfitan M GCARRT Creifnate N : OO 00t

200°d LBLEZEEE Ol A1 'S %78 CCAH WOMA  £0:4T  2T0%-T00-LT
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ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT BX%E

o ) QUEENSWAY GOVERNMENT OFFICES, 66 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG. H8&BY < +ARSBERA SR

Our Ref: ASD 303/7202/RX/L.CSD/001 15 July 2012
Tel. No. : 2867 3828
Fax No. : 2524 8447

AECOM

8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2

138 Shatin Rural Committee Road

Shatin, Hong Kong

(Attn. Mr. Stephen Lai) (By Fax Qnly 3922 9797)

Dear Sirs,

Agrecment No. CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel and Associated Works ~ Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020

1 refer to your letter dated 28.6.2012 ref. SLYY:HCTL:gows:60097677/9.7.1-
1346,

Please be advised that the project of District Open Space, Sports Centre and
Library in Arca 74, Tseung Kwan O (PWP No. 50RG) is under construction and will
be completed in late 2014, Currently there is no planning for any projects under
CPM303 ArchSD to be constructed between 2016 and 2020 near the project boundary
of TKO-LTT Tunnel.

However, you may wish to consult other divisions of Arch8D. If I can be of

any further assistance please let me know.
-
W M lf’j’

(Raymond WM TANG)
for Chief Project Manager 303
Architectural Scrvices Department

c.c.

CEDD DevO/NTE Fax 2739 0076
DLCS (Atin: Ms Mona YUEN) Fax 2695 3886
File via PM355

TOTAL P.0OOL
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. AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND

ARRAMAERSR CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT
AEREPBE=8=2 Cheung Sha Wan Govemment Offices
ENBBEAABLE. 303 Cheung Sha Wan Road, 7* Floor

Kowloon, Hong Kong

ABHIS OwRet:  AF GRDVL 09/2/8
MEMEER  Your Ref.: SLYY:HCTL:gcws:60097677/09.7.1-1348

]

7 Tek. No. ¢ (852) 2150 6941

W MbEE  E-rnail Address |
EX@E FodineNo.:  (B52) 2377 4427

10-10°d

By Fax: 3922 9797

13 July 2012
AECOM

8/F, Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, Hong Kong.

{Atin.: Mr. Stephen Lai)

Dear Sir,
- Agreement No, CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O « Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works-
Investigation
Reguest for information of interfacing Project between 2016-2020

} refer to your letter dated 28 June 2012 regarding the captioned.

Please be advised that we do not have any such current planned projects.

Yours sincerely,

(Dr Simon Tang)
for Director of Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation

HEWIR"Reanuelexn .
Please address alf replies to Director of Agriculture, Fisherios and Conservatinn
0L00 Z&TZ 288 + {(OH d-L) Q0dY va:97  ZI0Z-0P-£1



13/07 2012 15:23 FAX 28055028 HYDER #001/005
Hyder-Melnhardt Joint Venture

47th Floor, Hopewell Centre

Y VEINARDT
Wanchai Hgder

Hong Kong .
Tel: +852 20112253 S HyderMembardt v
Fax: +852 2805 5028

hyder.hk @ hydarconsulting.com
www.tydercansulting.com

BY FAX(3922 9797)
12 July 2012

Water & Urban Davelopment Your Ref: SLYY:HCTL:JCWF gcws:60007677/
AECOM 9.7.1-1346

8/F Grand Central Plaza, Towsr 2 . . . o
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road, Shatin, Hong Kong Our Ref:  A0B04-EBO00G60-HCL-HKL-00

For the attention of Mr. Stephen Lai,
Dear Sir,

Agreement No. CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel and Associated Works - Investigation

Re: Request for information of interfacing Project between 2016-2020

Your captionad letter dated 28 June 2012 and receivad on 4 Jul 2012 refers.

Please find below for our response to your request,

1. Further to our close liaison, we believe that you have good knowlsdge of the location of Trunk
Road T2,

2. As we have not completed the preliminary design yet, the construction programme is not reacy
{0 be reloased. Howaver, the current anticipation is that the construction pericd will commence in-
end-of 2015 for'a'complation in 2020,

3.& 4. Please refer to the enclosed for the construction plant inventory and the construction activities:
that within your concerned area. As we are still in the process of preliminary design, the details
stated herein are subject to change.

5. The ventilation building at CKL is the only khown T2 fixed noise source within'your corcerned

.area. The details are not available at the moment as we are still in the process of developing the
preliminary design that within your concerned area.

6. ElA reports are under preparation and will be circulated to you once they are ready.

Yours faithfully,
for Hyder-Meinhardt Joint Venturs

Wy

James Penny
Deputy Project Manager

Reg{slel ed uff:ce »hﬂ Bl I{a[ r-'\ul-' Ik (-:nilu

hitp:/feas, hyb|s |rifolpro;actslealawardedlebmesswa wnespondencdaﬁﬂ%sbooossﬁ hci hki-00.doe
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JPfaw

c.c. KTO,CEDD
DavO/NTE, CEDD
Meinhardt

Fieqt.:lr_u_d ulfu..l —L'k."'Il: f \n 1|

HYDER @oe2/005

nycer |/ VE iN'MRW

i Z_HYdI I Mun]'l trdl JV

(Attn: Mr. Andrew Cheung) Fax No. 2369 4980
(Attn: Mr. Stephen Li) Fax No, 2732 0076
(Attn: Mr. Stephen Mak)

Page 2

hitp://sas. hybls |nfolprojechlea/awardadleboooseom corraspondance!a0304 -80000560- hcf-hkl 00.dot
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HYDER

13/07 2012 15:24 FAX 28055028

i1xiIEgxERa ASREEMENT §832 CE SA200 {RY) i \J v
nﬂ%ﬂig Sl TAR DEVELOPSENT - TRUNK RDAD TZARD Heydar g
MIJESTHLANDN, DESIGA AR CONSTRUCTION A . :
ged Conzh 0 T T entory of ag anies ey, 1]
Aein no.._ugumn.. b.q_.ﬁ__. Tiypical Conslraction Stages and Remesks PHE Uised
Sub- jDescription Description ID code and numberr BS | SWL Na.
ID No. 5298
LA : % H i FEEEAS RSN 2
i Mu?u&qﬂo:iu of #]Clearing of typhoon shejter Wark boat 100hp (CNP 221 116 1
isting Faciliies /
Preparglory Works Sureey boat 100hp CNP 221 110 1
2 Tomporary 1 [Construction of combi-wall Silant Piling (Bored Piles and Sheet Piling) SILENT [:7] 4
feclamation of KTTS Conorele mixer (electric) CNF 045 88 4
& Construction ol Concrete pump CHP 054 108 4
Transition Stucture at Concrete lorry mixer ChP 044 109 4
SA and CKL fratarial deffvary} Lomy CNF 141 112 2
{sToekpita handing}] Front loader GNP 08¢ 112 t
Gengrator, mobiia (standard) GNP 10t 108 2
— Crane. mobils CNP 048 112 2
2 ]Possibie Tomperary reclamation o1 CKL Crane, mobile CNP 048 12 2
Dump Truck GNP 067 1373 2
Lomy CNP 141 112 ¥
Generator, mobiile (standard) CNP 181 108 2
Compactor, vibratary NP a50 105 4
— Excavatonloator, whealedfracked (backtoe} CNP Dot 12 2
3 |D-wall construction faciltating excavation Piling, diaphragm wali, bentonite fittering plam CNP 162 105 1
Piting, diaphragm wall, hyraclic extractor NP 183 0 1
Grout mixer CNP 105 20 1
Gmut pump CNP 108 105 1
Air comprassor, air low > 10m3/min and <= 30m3min CNP 802 102 2
Genemtor, standard CNP 101 108 1
Sew, concrete (pelrol] CNP 203 115 4
Crane. mobile CNP 048 112 4
Ber berder and cutter {electdc) GNP 021 20 4
{Contrete {osry mixer [CNF 044 108 3
Conorats pumps (efestnt) [CNF 054 108 2
Poker, vibratery, hand-held CNP 170 113 4
Excavatoril.oadar, whadlad/tracked (backhos) CNFP 081 1i2 2
Dump Truck CNF 087 1"z 6
Breaker, harkd-hold, mazs »>= 20kg end <= 35kg CNP 029 11 4
Or
Briakor, excavator mourded fic) CNE 028 122 2
4 |Stagad Excavation srecting sinsts with dapth AIr COMprossor CNP 005 104 8
Crane. mobile CNP (48 112 2
DR, percussive, hand-held CNP 064 108 4
Dump nuck CNP 067 157 12
Excavator/Lnader, wheeladfracked (backhoe) CNP 081 152 6
Cieneralov, mobils (standard) CNP 104 108 8
Broaker, hand-held, mass = 20ky and < 35kg CNP 025 1131 8
Or
Breaker, axcavator mounted {hydrautic) CHP 029 122 4
5 |Cast transilion struciure in-shu Genemior, mobile (stantard) CHP 101 ] 8
Conctete loary mixer CNP 044 109 4
Compactor. vibeatosy CNP 050 105 3
Bar bonder and cutter (electric) GNP 021 80 4
Crane, mobila CNP 048 "2 2
Concrete pump, stationaryliorry mounted CNP 047 109 4
KAEBOOO560 Trank Road T and infrastructure al South AproniC-ProjectiKnovle’ ant ard lnventory ListPravided to T 1200712 Plant Invente s CHNP 141 13072012 | PAME 1pfa3 8
— Waler pursp, submersible CNP 283 . 85 4
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13/07 2012 15:24 FAX

ACREEHENT Mk CF IRMOE {3y}

LI TAK DINTIOPRENT - TRUNK ROM] T2 AHD
SERASTRVCTERRE XY 30UTY APRDA
BVESIGANOR. DESIGNAR) Q0N TRUFETION

PME Used _ .
Sub- |Description Description 1D code andmumberd BS | SWL No.
1D No. 5228

©  [Fiaod chamber and cut out front of combi-wall exposing transiion structure mapxw_. crane mounted GNP 027 122 2
Breaket, hand-held, mass 2 20kg and < 35kg CNF 025 1 ]

Dredger, grab CMP 063 112 .

Barge CNP 061 04 2

Tug boat CNP 21 110 1

Crans, bargs mouned CNP 048 112 2

— Generalar, mobile {standand) CNP 101 108 i

13 IMT Unit Installaton 1 |Bredging tor IMT Unit Installation (note ot more than one IMT unit to be installed 21 any one  |Dredgar, grab CNFP 063 112 4
timo) Hopper barge {s1 any cfta time, NOT sell-propefled) N/A Nl 4
Anchot barge 200hp CNP 061 104 1

Tug boat 200hp CNP 221 110 4

Sinvey boal 100hp CNP 22t 110 1

Work bozt 100hp CNP 224 110 2

2 |IMT Unil Towing, Sinking, Placing and Insialiaton Tug boat (3000hp} for wnit CNP 221 110 L]
Fitation Pontoons with WinchesiGenerators CNP 262 + CNP 102 BNFA 2

Anchor barge 200hp CNP 064 104 1
Work boat 100hp CNP 221 110 2
Esoort bogtiwalch hoat 100hp CNP 221 110 2

Survay boal 10Che CNP 221 10 1

Dradger, grabiienick barge CNP 08§ 104 .
Hopper barga (at eny one tme, NOT seff-propetied) NA NIA 4
Crane, berge mountad CNP 048 112 3
. Generalor, mobile {standasd) CNP 10§ 108 4
4 {Relinstatement 3 |Renstatement of Seawali Dredger, grabidorrick barge CNP 081 104 4
Hopper barge (al any one tme, NOT self-propelied} NA MIA) 2

Anchor bama 200hp CNP 081 104 t

| Tug koat 200hp CNP 221 110 3

Work baat 100hp CNP 221 tio ]

Surve 10

i Alr Compressor 1

Lateral Suppart - Ber bonter and culter (electric} CNP 621 80 2
Bored Pile Wall Concrele jarry mixed CNP 044 108 g
Concrate Pump CNP 247 103 1

Crane GNP (48 112 3

Dump Truck CNP 068 106 5

Genetator CNP 101 108 2

Grout Minsr CNP 105 80 f

Growt Pump CNF 106 $05 i

30t Grana Lony GNP 145 105 2

Chisel CNF 164 115 2

Piling, large diameter bored, oscilator CNF i85 115 1

Piling, large diameter bored, reverse circulalion diil CNF 168 100 {

Piling, vibrating hammer CHNP 172 115 1

Pawer pack [diesel) CNFP 174 1] 2

Waler pump (clotric) CNP 231 88 a

(Waler Pump, Submarsibla (Efectric) CNP 283 85 a

Backhoe BS paay 105 3

Compressor and Preymatic Diiling Sify BS D103 114 1

KAEBO00580 Trunk Road T2 and Infrastructure: sl South ApromC-Projectinawle

‘Slant and Inventory ListProvided to TKO-LTT\201200712 Plant nventr 3

13/0772092 PAGE20of3




G eos/005

18707 2012 15:25 FAX 28055028

1218KeR it AERSFDT
m\mm.ﬂimii uuﬂuqﬁﬂa-nggas 4 - .
WP Drvepment Dumrenet WESWUION DECE AND CONTTRUSTION Lo
L N.Hh.qﬂ. i.-u.P&- w
Main Construction Activi i PME Used
_wﬂv Dascription 1D code and numberr BS | SWL No.
.
zﬂuﬂ.nﬂﬂ?:. & Cover Strucuref 22
Crane CHNP 048 112 4
Loy 112 4
Ganerator, Silanced 100 4
Ventilation Fan 108 4
Cutter, circutar, slel (elechric) 182 4
Diill, pescussive, hand-held (eleciric) 163 a
Bar bander and cutter {electric) o 4
Concrete lorry mixer 109 4
Caoncrete Pump 109 4
Vibraiing Poker, hand-held (electric) 102 1€
Water pump (edectic) 88 4
Excavation & { ateral ]
Support Works CNP 048 t2 4
CNP 172 15 4
CNP 057 n7z 4
CNP DB 112 4
CNP 281 88 0
2 Piling
CNFP 002 102 2
GNP 043 109 2
CNP 038 112 2
Genetator, Silenced CNP 02 100 2
Chiset CNP 154 118 2
Pling, larga diameler boeod, oscillator CNP 165 118 2
— PRing, large diameter boted, teverse diroulation drill CNP 156 100 2.
3 Pla Cap and Concrete oy mixen TNP 044 108 2
Undemround Air Dump Truck GNP 067 17 2
Ducts Batkhoe GNP D21 12 2
Genarator, Silzowed GNP 102 100 2
Crang CNP taa 112 2
Poker, vibratony, fand-held CNP 170 118 4
Saw, circular, wood CNFP 201 108 2
Vibeting Poker, hand-heki {electric) CNP 173 102 2
# Superstructure Crene CNP 048 12 z
Lomy CNP 141 112 2
Genorator, Silenced CNP 102 100 2
Ventiation Fan CNP 241 108 2
Cultar, oircular, steel {aloctric} CNP 058 112 2
Drilf, peroussive, hant-held {efectric) CNP 064 103 4
Bar bender and cutior {dactric) CNP 021 : ] 2
Cornciele lorry miner CNP 043 108 2
Conczate Pump GNP 047 108 2
Vibreting Pokar, hand-hekd {electeic) CNP 173 102 B
Water pump {electic} CNP 261 28 2

KAEBI00560 Frunk Road T2 and Infrastucture at South ApionC-Projectnewie -

1am and Irventory List\Provided to THO-LTTI201200742 Plant Invent s

1HO07/2012 PAGESold
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HaEs

By FAX only (3922 9797)

BRI TR W TRE
HBENBMEEIN

Eleehical and Machanicel Services Depoitrmsis?

Govarmmant f the Hong Kong Special Adminishative Region
3 ¥ai Shing Strees, Kowloon, Hong Kerg

www.emsd. gov.fik

Telephone BEASIRIE - 3757 6146
roesimile @R 2873 2154

Our reforence A0 6e ¥ {6) In S/F(4) P-30368 (i

Your seference BRBBH : S| YYHCTL:gews:60097677/9.7.1-1346

AECOM 12 July 2012
8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2

138 Shatin Rural Committee Road

Shatin, Hong Kong

( Attn.: Mr. Stephen Lai)

Dear Sir,

Agreement No. CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel and Association Works - Investigation

Reauest for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020

With reference to your above submission dated 28.6.2012 {received on 3.7.2012) for
the captioned subject, please note that no information to be provided according 1¢ our
current scope of works.

Should you have any queries, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

( Christina S K CHAN )
for Director of Elect & Mech Services

Endl.

Distribution (w/encl}

CEDD (Attre Mr. CH Chan - E3, NTE1) By Fax: 2721 8630
CEDD (Attn: Mr. S K Fong - E16, NTET) By Fax: 2721 8630

R @S MR TSN - FRBRBRRZE - (onespondee shoold be addeessed 1o the Hearicel and Mechanical Services Department and ot to individual officers by name
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BILid HIGHWAYS DEPARTMENT By Fax B & ®

: URBAN REGION (KOWLOON) 39229797 HEEE)
’n 13™ FLOOR, NAN FUNG COMMERCIAL CENTRE SRR
19 LAM LOK $TREET, KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON o
Weh site : httpi/iwww.hyd.gov.hk [ekiziPA S et -

SRNE © hitp:/fwwwhyd, gov.hk
[KJASE §

ARG Oor Rel.:  (KIBOH)HyD UK/12-2/1/2-806(DKC)
HAIRHE Your Ref.:  SLYY:HCTL:gows:60097677/9.7.1.1346

® 5 Tel. Noo 2707 7458
FWR Fox No.: 27583394
12 July 2012

AECOM

8/F, Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2

138 Shatin Rural Committee Road

Shatin, Hong Kong

(Attn.: Mr. Stephen LAI)

Dear Sir,

Agreement No. CE42/2008(CE)
Tseung Kwan O ~ Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works
- Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020

T refer to your abovc quoted lctter dated 28 June 2012 and further to our letter ref.
(KIB1X)HyD UK/12-2/1/2-806 dated 11 July 2012.

Attached please a copy of the memo ref.: (3594) in HyD LU/14-7/6 dated 9 July
2012 from the Landscape Unit of this Department for your information.

Yours faithfully,

(PANG YEYNG GHAU)
for Chief Highway Enginer/Kowloon /C/
Highways Department
Encl.(1 page)
cc. (1page) Y. N T 3
SLA3/LU, HyD (Attn.: Ms. Mime TAN) ! W&' -
CEDD/NTE (Attn.: Mr. C. H, CHAN) Fax no. 2739 0076
Internal DE/KC, DE/KB, DE/KT, E/CHT2, CTO/KT

\b I 0 14001 : 7004
M GG TS Geliaate N CORS4




20-JUL-2012 14:4% HIGHWAYS-KOWLOON REGION + B%52 2768 3234 P.002-002

11-JUL~2012 ©3:24 HIGHWAYS DEPT + §52 2310 8438  P.81-01
By Fax
MEMO
; CHEK
From SLA3/Landscape Unit ™ vy )
et (3594) _ in HyD LU/14-7/6 — rnm; f My, Joey Tang .. ... =Y
rotno. 2370 4763 - TG n ]
| ’ 975 URHAN bLGi (i)
[ Pax, MO 2310 Mish . — Fax N 2758 3394 A \.(._.-E:{-___;
gmes, Alamwu.luiyC.gov. e 1 ~ . ‘ S

9 July 2012 ‘ -

s S ————————— -
Agreen b mﬁéoc‘:gtid \%nrlw- Investigation

wan O-Lam Tin Tannel and . resti
b gl:ggul;t for Information of interfacing Project between 20 20

1 refer to AECOM Asia Co. Ld’s leter ref. SLYY:HC‘IL:gcws:ﬁOOB‘IG?WQ.7.1-
1246 dated 28.06.2012 regarding the captioned.

Date

3, Nilretumis submitted.
3. Thank you for your coordinated reply.

LY

(ot

(Ms. TAN Mime)
for Senior Landscape .f\rcknte et
Landscape Unit

Toternal
LANTW
)ﬂﬂMl‘lmt

ME/

0 SCo

Cir

TOTAL P.21
11-J0L-2012 09:27 + 852 2310 8438 99% P.001

TOTAL P.002
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B HIGHWAYS DEPARTMENT By Fax % K ®
' n URBAN REGION (KOWLOON) 39229797 HE LR
13™ FLOOR, NAN FUNG COMMHARCIAL CENTRE i
19 LAM LOK STREET, KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON pre it
Web site ; https//www.hyd.gov.hk WEmSROTER
HOHE - hup/www.hyd gov.hk
(KIASS] m'www yd.go
AR Our Ref.:  (RIBIX)HyD UK/12-2/1/2-806(DKC)
HERYR Your Rel.: SLYY:HCTL:3cws:60097677/9.7.1-1346
&S Tel. No.: 2707 7458
B AREL Fax No.: 2758 3394
11 July 2012
AECOM

8/F, Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, Hong Kong

(Attn.: Mr. Stephen LAT)

Dear Sir,
Agreement No. CE42/2008(CE)
Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Weorks
- Imvestigation
Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-202¢
I refer to your above quoted letter dated 28 June 2012.

This Regional Office submits a nil return on the captioned subject.

Yours faithfully,

for Chmf Highway Engneer/Kowloon
Highways Department

[ XN
CEDD/NTE (Attn,: Mr. C. H. CHAN) - Fax no. 2739 0076

Internal DE/KC, E/CHT2, CTO/KT

13698

50 ooy 0 B0 1200
Courtiicuse M. S8 1981 Conigala Nn.! RE2034

100-700°d YETE BGLT TaOB + NOTDHEY HOOTMON-SAYMHOIH Po:91 El0B-I0L-E1



l2-Jul 2812 6927 FEHD PDS +852 3181 B451 P.B1
| By Fax (3922 9797)
AR tRRE

7. Planning and Development Scotion
%m BEBEAEH 258 IR0 IRE
Hygient Department

femine 5

=

Rem 101, 1/F, 258 Qucen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong
255 Tl : 3141 1232 M Fax : 3101 0450 fRE! Email : vypleung@ichd.govhk

8 SB44% Our Ref:  (10) in FEHD P 55-65/20/17 Pt. 2
: HRESE Your Ref.: SLYY:HCTL:gews:60097677/9.7.1-1346

3 11 July 2012

AECOM

&/F, Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2,
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road,
Shatin, N.T.

(Attn : Mr Stephen LAI)

- et g o
W LG TR Oy g3 2

g e

P | e T e

Dear Mr LAL

Agreement No. CE42/2008(CE)
: Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works
: - Investigation

Reguest for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020

TR TT  TAa TR L SR STA L

I refer to your letter of 28 June 2012 on the subject concerned.

Please be informed that a conventional Refuse Collection Point will be
‘ constructed tentatively in the years 2016-2020 in TKO Area 72 where 1s located within
i 500m from the project boundary of TKO-LT Tunnel. No project comstruction
| programme is available for the time being.

Yours sincerely,

43

1t

¢

18 (Vi G)

it for Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene
i

f ! ¢.c Internal

DEHS(SK) (Attn: SHI(C/PC)SK) (Rax : 2792 9937)

TOTAL P.B1
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Ploase address your reply to

NI ARERRER

and quote the following reference

FROM AMO CHEUNG KONG CENTER

T0 39229787 P.001-001

THLERESR
ANTIQUITIES & MONUMENTS OFFICE

=

BXBR

LC5.61

Yel No.: 3910 6607
Fax No.: 3691 8185
AECOM

8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, Hong Kong

H
i
¢

@

AW,

ﬁi&hﬁii@éiﬂ?ﬂﬁiﬁﬂ{iﬁ—ﬁii'ﬁm 146 Nathan Read, %im Sha Tsul, Kewloon, Hong Kang

Our Ref.: ( )in LCS AM 81/2/44
Your Ref SLYY:HCTL:ALYM:
g2ews:60097677/9.7.1-
1346

11 July 2012

: i
Attn: Mr Stephen Lai, Technical Director. Water & Urban Development

Dear Mr. Lai,

L
i [

By Fax: 3922 9797

Agreement PLI: CE 42/2608(CE)

Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works -

In Ie‘stiga!:ion J

Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020

Thank you for your letter dated 28 Jun 2012, Please note that there is no
planned project to be carried out in the period from 2016 to 2020 by our office within

500m of the project boundary at the moment of this

teply.
i

Please contact Ms, Emily Leu;ng at Tel.: 3910 6633 if you have question.

ce.
CEDD/NTE C.H. Chan

;
1

Yourg sincerely,

for Executive Secretary
Antiquitfes and Monuments Office

& srrspzsn
P irisure and Cultural Serviees Depariment

TOTAL P.00!
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: EHEIM R
DISTRICT LANDS OFFICE, SAI KUNG

: LANDS DEPARTMENT
i 48 Tel: 3690 1047 :
u " JETRELSE I B RENAY S A1 TR -
4 Fax: 2792 0708 We sirive to schieve excellense In land adminigtration,
WMLy Email:  essksp@landsd.gov.hk

P LRI 34ME0Y (RO G, TR g

JRD & ATH FLOORS, SAI KUNG GOVERNMENT .
OFFICES. 34 CHAN MAN STREET, SAI KUNG,
NEW TERRITORIES

AR AL Our Ref: (31) in DLOISK @8/SRD/59 (VIll)
HERE Your Ref.: SLYY:HCTLIgows:80097677/9.7.1-1346

RE T2 T A A R

Plewt quole emr nefisrence in resgronse w hiy lener,

ik Wb Sile: waw,info. ov hi/gndad

AECOM Asia Co. Ltd.

8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, Hong Kong

By Post & By Fax (w/o. Encl)

(Fax No.: 2317 7609)
10 July 2012

(Attn: Mr, Stephen LAI)

Dear Sir,

Agreement No, CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O- Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tuannel)
and Associated Works-Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020
[ refer to your letter of 28.6.2012.

Please note the following developments near project boundary of TKO-LT Tunnel, land
status plans are attached for your reference.

___LotNo. Location User
TKOTL 76 Area 66B,
Tseung Kwan O
TKOTLII3 Area 66A,
_ Tseung Kwan O
TKOTLL19 Arez 6652,
Tseung Kwan O
TKOTL!14 Area 66C1, Non-industrial (excluding
Tseung Kwan O godown, hotel and petro}
Proposed Area 66D, filling station)
TKOTL115 Tseung Kwan O
Proposed Area 66C2,
TKOTLI17 Tseung Kwan O
Proposcd Area 66D2,
TKOTL118 Tseung Kwan O
= Proposed Arca 68A 1,
L TKOTL125 _Tseung Kwan O




AB-JUL-2012 14:49

273929937

21944241

Proposed Arca 6BA2,
_TKOTLYS Tseung Kwan O
Proposed Area 63Cl1, _
TKOTL112 Tseung Kwan O . . .
Proposed Arca 65C2, Nc:-mdu;tndl' Fexdcludtlnlg
TKOTL124 Tscung Kwan O B s catomt
Proposed Arca 68B1, illing station)
TKOTL93 Tseung Kwan O
Proposed Area 68B2,
TKOTL126 Tseung Kwan O
Proposed Tong Yin Lane, Joint Student Hostel
TKOTLY1 Aread6, Tseung Kwan O
Proposed Chui Ling Lane, Post-secondary College
TKOTLY7 Area 73B, Tscung Kwan O
Concerned Party Uses Allocation Period
(Allocation)
LCSD Town Park and Indoor Permanent
(GLA-SK1378) Velodrome-cum-Sports Centre
PM/NTE, CEDD Infrastructure works area 27.3.2009 10 26.3.2013
(STLA No.
GLA-SK1669(T))
PM/NTE, CEDD Infrastructure works area 30.9.2009 to 31.3.2013
(STLA No. GLA-SKI883(T))
DSD Desiiting Compound Permanent
(GLA-SK717)
DSD Works Area 20.1.2005 t0 31.1.2016
(GLA-SK752(T))
LCSD District Open Space, Sports Permanent
(GLA-1431) Centre and Library
CGE/Slope Maintenance, Depot Arca 19.9.2007 to 18.5.2014
Lands Department
(GLA-SK1530(T))
GEQ, CEDD Site Office, Depot Area 1.6.2010 t0 31.12.2012
(GLA-SK1932(T)
GEO, CEDD Depot Area 1.3.2011 to 31.8.2014
(GLA-SK2075(T))
Short Term Tenancy Uses Tenancy Period
HKHA Construction site of a public |  For a term certain from
(STT-5X4023) rental housing development | 29.7.2010 o 28.7.2013 and

and a public open space

thereafter quarterly

P.g2
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c.c. (w/o encl)
NTE DevQ/ CEDD

27929937

21544241 F.83

Yours faithfully

(Ms. Lilitn CHAN)
for District Lands Officer/Sai Kung

Fax No.: 2739 0076

H
o
i

TOTAL P.03
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S i
RERXCEBHE
Leisure and Cultural Services Department
2 55 TEL: 2601 8042
BX®&HE FAXNO: 2695 3886
EERH OURREF:  (40)in LCS 1/HQ711/96 (4) Pt. 33
R&KBH YOUR REF:  SLYY:HCTL:gews:60097677/9.7.1-1346
AECOM
&/F., Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road,
Shatin, N.T.
(Attn.: Mr. Stephen LAI)
(Fax: 3922 9797)
14 Scptember 2012
Dear Mr. Lai,
Agreement No. CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel and Association Works - Investigation
Request for Information of Interfacing Projects between Years 20162020
Trefer to your letter of 28.6.2012 on the captioned subject. Please be informed
of the list of our proposed projects targeted to be constructed in years 2016-2020 within 500m
from the project boundary of TKO-LTT as follow:
S/N Project Name Location of the Project Construction plant
project Construction inventory /
Programme | Type of construction
works /
Fixed noise source /
EIA study report
1 | District Open Space in | “O” sitcs in Areas 66 | 2015 - 2017 To be confirmed
Areas 66 & 68, and 68 and the (tentative)
Tseung Kwan O promenadc along
Areas 65 and 67,
Tscung Kwan Q
2 | District Open The upper half of the | 2016 - 2018 To be confirmed
Space in Area 72, “O" sites in Arcas (tentative)
Tseung Kwan O 72, Tseung Kwan O
(Phase 1) near Po Yap Road
Yours faithfully,
(Miss Mopyg YUEN)
for Director of Leisuré & Cultural Services
TBDEFRE—S=WBB R CEHTRE
105 20a Leisure & Cultural Services Headquarters, 1-3 Pai Tau Street, Sha Tin, Hong Kong.

TOTAL P.001



Drainage Services Department EEE

Drainage Projects Division PEC . HEK TR
44th floor, Revenue Tower, 5 Gloucester Road, TFEEFESLITESE
Wan Chai, Hong Kong TR A E4418
2012 -
-F'i -.\I

R eRFESE Your Reft SLYY:HCTL:gcws:60097677/9.7.1-1346

EZHEE Our Ref: ( ) in DP 8/4157CD/DC0802/62

B i Tel: (852) 2594 7400

B EE Fax: (852) 2827 8700

30 August 2012

AECOM

8/F Grand Central Plaza

Tower 2

138 Shatin Rural Committee Road
Shatin, N.T.

(Attn: Mr. Stephen LAI)

Dear Sir,

Agreement No. CE42/2008(CE)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works — Investisation

Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020

Thank you for your above referenced letter regarding the captioned subject.

Please be informed that there is no interfacing project currently under the management
of CE/DP of DSD with your proposed project.

Yours faithfully,

(Eric'Y. M)CHENG)
for Chief Enginees/Drainage Projects
Drainage Services Department

g.C.
CE/SP, DSD — Attn: Mr. Kent K. Y. MA (Fax: 2827 8700)
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Drainage Services Department HEEE
Mainland South Division AREFAEREN
15/F, Kowloon Government Offices, AR EE 405 BY
405 Nathan Road, Kewloon AHUBFSE 15 i

JRsuAEEE OurRef: (242833) in MS8/0/CE42/2008/0
REEHERE Your Ref: SLYY:HCTL:gcws:80097677/9,7.1-1346
# 3£ Telephona: (852) 2300 1348
E A Fax: (852) 2771 9640
10 August 2012

AECOM

8/F Grand Central Plaza

Tower 2

138 Shatin Rural Committee Road

Shatiu, N T

(Attn: Mr, Stephen LAI)

Dear Sir,

Agreement No. CE42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel and Associated Works - Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Projects between 2016 - 2020

1 refer to your above letter regarding the captioned.

Please be informed that currently there is no interfacing project under the management of CE/SP
of DSD with the captioned proposed works. By copy of this letter, grateful if other addressees in my
memo ref, (238974) of the same series dated 4 July 2012 (a copy is enclosed) would let AECOM have
their supplementary/updated project information required, if any, on or before 17 August 2012 direct ¢
with a copy to this Division for information.

Yours faithfully,

(Ir Kent K'Y MA)
for Chief Engineer/Mainland South
Drainage Services Department

Encl. [3 pages]
¢.¢. w/encl

CE/CM, DSD (Fax; 2827 8526)
CE/DP, DSD (Fax: 2827 8700)
CE/HATS, DSD (Fax: 2833 9162)
CL/PM, DSD (Fax: 2827 8526)
CE/SP, DSD (Fax: 2827 8700)

SE/MS4, E/K6, E/TKO by eDMS w/encl

22 P 09 910 B L S {58 1 PLAR 00 35 AR FI R Ak R B FE IR IS - BUE R TR TIFMBR 150

D00 N VA
to pravide world-class wastewater and stormwatar drainage services enabling the sustainabla development of Hong Kong. S e

galkymal i fiIVE_TKO (CJMS08 ProjactiGE 42, 2008-TKO-LT Tunnel (CEDD-MCALNAECOMTKO-LT Tunnel -Requese for informatian For Interfacing Projocts batwoen 2012 - 2020

IS
K
P
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=
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“ o .
By Fax
MEMO
From  Chief Engineer/Mainland South, DSD ITo __Distribution
Rt _(238974) in MSB/O/CE/42/2008/0 |atin: )
Tel. No. 2300 1348 Email
Fax. No. 277) 9640 Your Ref. in
Emuail kgmag@dsd. gOV.hk Jdﬂtﬁl fax No.
Dare 4 July 2012 Total Pages 1 + Encl

Agreement No. CE42/2008(CE)
Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works - Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020

| refer to a self-explanatory letter ref. SLYY:HCTL:gews:60097677/9.7.1-1346
received on 3 July 2012 from CEDD’s consultant AECOM regarding the captioned.
Grateful if you would let me have the required information of the interfacing projects as
derailed in AECOM’s abave letter for coordinated reply.

(It Kent K Y MA)
for Chief Engineer/Mainland South
Drainage Services Department

Encl. [2 pages]
Distribution

© CE/CM, DSD =7 #534
CE/DP, DSD 27 ¢720
CE/HATS, DSD 283962
CE/PM, DSD 2p7 8524
CE/SP, DSD .x37 ¢@0

fMAINLAN o
DAIVISION. D.s.b.

SE/MS4, E/K6, E/TKO by eDMS -5 JuL 2012
DESPATCHED

€ADBements ard SeuimgtbymaVEIAE_TKO (CHNISTR Brojees G 42_200BTKO-LL annel (CEDD-MCALNDist (RFDFTIO-LT Tunsl - Requesi for Interficing Projicls
infarmation (238%728).dos

e
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S .. .
o AECOM 26523922 9000 tol
’ ‘A:COM @/F Grand Contral Plaza, Towar2  +B8972 3022 8797 o
138 Snevin Rural Commiteee Road
Shatin, Hong Keng
SRATARSABURB130R
HEBPREEN 2 ER
wwWl, EECOM.COM
Your ref : .
Qurref &W:u@t‘.pcwszswwsnrs.z1.1345
By PoB
Distributien List
28 June 2012
Agreement No, CE42/2008(CE)
Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works
= Inyestigation
ugst for nformatio erfa ject between 2016-20,
Furher o our previous letter raf. SLYY:HCTL:gows:60097677/02-0706 dated 14 January 2011
requesting information for project interface for the captioned EIA study, please be advised lhat we are
updating the EIA Reporl based on Ihe latest lentalive construction period of February 2016 to
November 2020 and commissioning year of 2021 for TKO-LT Tunnel.
As such, grateful if you could furnish us the following information of the projects target lo be
conslructed in years 2016-2020 within S00m from the project boundary of TKO-LTT Tunnel as shown
in the drawing DM_001 in order to be taken into account In the EIA study.
1} Loecalion of the project;
2) Prolec! construction pragramime,;
3} Construction plant inventory,
4) Type of conatruclion works,
5) Fixed nolse source and Its detalls (if any) and
6) Environmental Assessment/EIA study report (if any)
In view of tha tight schedule of the programme, it would be grateful if you cauld furnish us the
aforesaid information on or befora 7 July 2012.
Shauld you require further informalion, please feef free to conlact our Mr. Henry Cheung at 3922
5252.
Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of
AECOM Asia Co, Ltd.
s;éfbenﬁ i
Téchnical Director
Water & Urban Developmenl
Encl.
ce CEDD/NTE G.H.' Chan ) Fax Ne, 2739 0076
AR
l "MS00178251"
C
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RSN P Planning Department
ﬂ Hong Kong
N -3 P 212 T B bR

Sai Kung and Islands

_ District Planning Office
HSLAHEY. Your Reference SLYY:HCTL:DTSM:gews:60097677/9.7.1-1358

A E#EE Our Reference SKT 2/0/29 Pt. 16 By-Post

[ S B Fax No.: 2367 2976 / 2890 5194

& % Tel. 21586165 2 August 2012
AECOM

8/F, Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2,
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road,
Shatin,

Hong Kong

(Attn. : Mr. Stephen LAI)

Dear Mr. LAI,

Agreement No. CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works
- Investigation
Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020

I refer to your letter dated 10.7.2012 regarding the captioned subject.

This office can only provide you the developments outlined in red on the attached
plan which have yet developed (partly or whole) within 500m from the project boundary of
TKO/LTT tunnel. We have no information about the implementation dates of those

developments.

Yours faithfully,

(Ms. Elaine SO)
for District Planning Officer/Sai Kung and Islands
Planning Department -

15/F., Sha Tin Government Offices, 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin, New Territories #i#t il - RSN 1 B HERSE 15 #
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By Fax O

h MEMO

CE/NTE1, CEDD
From Government Property Administrator To Project Division (1)
(Aun.  Mr. WONG Wai Man )
Ref, (X )inSU/PLA 7105 IV Your Ref. ( ) in NTE-JB 2/827TH/]
Tel. No. 2594 7714 Fax No.. 2739 0076
Fax No, 2877 8993 Dated
Date Y July2012 Page 1

Agreement No. CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunncl (TKO-LT Tunnel) and Associated Works - Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Projects between Years 2016-2020

We refer to AECOM’s letter dated 28.6.2012 and would like to inform that there is
no GPA’s project within the specified area targeted to be constructed during the above period.

(X

(Howard HUI)
for Government Property Administrator

cc. AECOM (Attn: Mr, Stephen LAI/ Mr. Henry CHEUNG)  Fax:2317 7609
(Ref: SLYY:HCTL:gews:60097677/9.7.1-1346)

TOTAL P.001
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Bww WERE
: MR E B
DISTRICT LANDS OFFICE/
Wi st Tel: ; KOWLOON EAST
"‘r oo 2300 1721 R, LANDS DEPARTMENT
BASZMYTT  Fax: 2782 5061 / 2374 2709 o ‘ _ o
PR Tl FANCIE IS SIAY R T860 £ 301 A »
bl Feail: seskekts@landsd.gov.hk We strive to schieve excellence in land administration,
AEHEE  OurRefi (44) in LND KE PD/135 pt 17 U ERHE TR 1T RN L A R
AR Your Ref LOTII FLOOR, YAUMATE! CARPARK BUILDING,
FRA ¢ SLYY:HCTL:OTHW gews : 60097677/9.7.1-1346 250 SHANGHAI STREET, KOWLOON
%MEH?;’:’?.’W-?‘:’L’??WF fkl: Website ; wivw,landsd,gov.hk
Please quote our veference in your reply / ’;L July 2012

AECOM Asia Company Limited
8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2
138 Shatin Rual Committee Road
Shatin, Hong Kong

(Attn : Mr. Stephen Lai )

Dear Sirs,

Agreement No, CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O - Lam Tin Tunnel and Associated Works -Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020

I refer to your letter dated 28 June 2012 together with the drawing (No. DM_001)
about the captioned subject.

Please be informed that the Development of Ex-Cha Kwo Ling Kaolin Mine Site
commissionced by Planning Department may interface with your captioned project. You
may wish to obtain the latest information about the development direct from Planning

Department,
Yours faithfully,
(Iv )
for District Lands er/Kowloon East
g,C:
NTE DevO of CEDD (Attn.: Mr. WONG Wai Man) (Fax No. : 2739 0076)
STP, PlanD (Attn: Miss KWAN Yuen Ling, Paulina) (Fax No. : 2577 3075)

TOTAL P.81



B BB R
' JLBE W W B

DISTRICT LANDS OFFICE/

A 25 Tel:

KOWLOON EAST
2300 1721 LANDS DEPARTMENT
BZZ{EH Fax: 2782 5061 /2374 2709 e TE T e —
I : CEGITR - SRR R LTI
BEfaAE  Email:  geskekts@landsd.gov.hk { faruon,

We strive to achieve excellence in land administration.
FEZFEER  Our Ref:

(44) in LND KE PD/135 pt 17

AN 5 TS Iy o o i o s L
B ” 10TH FLOOR, YAUMATEI CARPARK BUILDING,
RfEas  YourRef: oy yvy:HCTL:OTHW gews : 60097677/9.7.1-1346 250 SHANGHAL STREET, KOWLOON
S =74 R
NI e #ahE Website : www.landsd.gov.hk
Please quote our reference in your reply

(7 Tuly 2012
AECOM Asia Company Limited

8/F Grand Central Plaza, Tower 2

%‘3_
N e
138 Shatin Rual Committee Road g M5
i — o
Shatin, Hong Kong ]
( Attn : Mr. Stephen Lai ) e :E}’ 3
Dear Sirs, -

on

Agreement No. CE 42/2008 (CE)
Tseung Kwan O — Lam Tin Tunnel and Associated Works -Investigation

Request for Information of Interfacing Project between 2016-2020

I refer to your letter dated 28 June 2012 together with the drawing (No. DM_001)
about the captioned subject.

Please be informed that the Development of Ex-Cha Kwo Ling Kaolin Mine Site
commissioned by Planning Department may interface with your captioned project. You

may wish to obtain the latest information about the development direct from Planning
Department.

Yours faithfully,

(Iva
for District Lands

)

er/Kowloon East

Cc.C.

NTE DevO of CEDD (Attn.: Mr. WONG Wai Man)

(Fax No. : 2739 0076)
STP, PlanD (Attn: Miss KWAN Yuen Ling, Paulina)

(Fax No. : 2577 3075)
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